Electronic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H03000232431 4))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations	F	Iorida Department of Sta Division of Corporations Public Access System	ite	
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H03000232431 4))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.		Electronic Filing Cover Sheet		
		he REFRESH/RELOAD button on yo		9 20
Fax Number : (850)205-0383	page.		fee	يە يە سەر م

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Free Agent Real-Estate Network, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$125.00



7/14/2003

Jul 14 09 14:473

Richard Allen

P.2 810~789-1054 p.1 p.2 403000232431 4

7

HO3000232431

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A FLORIDA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

In compliance with Chapter 608, F.S.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Free Agent Real-Estate Network, LLC

ARTICLE II: Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

2901 Clemwood Orlando, Florida 32803

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT. REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Richard Raymond Allen Jr.

2901 Clemwood

Orlando, FL 32803

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Richard Raymond Allen Jr. / Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV: MANAGEMENT The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by managers and is, therefore, Manager Managed Company.

ARTICLE V: MANAGERS (optional)	· <u>-</u> /	·			
MANAGER: Reginald Robin Allen 5377 Nasser St. Flint, MI 48505					
MANAGER: LeeRoy Wells, Jr. 2553 Heather Hills Apt A Toledo, OH 43614					
MANAGER: Richard Raymond Allen Jr. 2901 Clemwood Orlando, FL 32803					
MANAGER: Jerry Lee Westbrooks, Jr. 785 Ashford Glen Ct. Gahanna, OH 43230 Country: USA			·	SECAL MARY O	
MANAGER: Altimore Harrison III 1286 Maple Crest Flint, MI 48532		u .	-	FT (MIL	PM 2: 23
Contraction of the second seco					<u> </u>

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Ŧ

Reginald Robin Allen

4 • • ¥

-